	08-24-1998	VER SHEET	u à OéPAR™VEN Patent an	TIDE COMMEHIL g Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission		lease record the attached original	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	262
Isaac Grossman		Name: Achim Impor	ting Co., Inc.	
MRD 8-11-98		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔁 No	58 Second Avenu	ue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Brooklyn, NY 1	1215	
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City:	State:	_ ZIP:
Execution Date: August 8, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🍱 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0871971938 \$14066T0 00000043 09132198		B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yee ቕ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		SD Enclosed		
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
90 Park Avenue				
Street Address:		8. Deposit account numb	per:	
		01-1785		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this p				posit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and		
Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.		Signature	6	-11-98 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: 4	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISAAC GROSSMAN (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1035 East 27th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11210, has invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE SIZE SHUTTER which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, ACHIM IMPORTING CO., INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 58 Second Avenue, Brooklyn, New York †1215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the

43702.1

PATENT REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0704 same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this

Augus 7

ISAAC GROSSMAN

43702 1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0705 STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF Kings)

On this ______ day of July, 1998, before me came Isaac Grossman to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

KRISTINE S. VANDENVOUVER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01VA5066863 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires October 07, 1998

Notary Public

-3-

RECORDED: 08/11/1998